
visit www.alabamacoastalcleanup.com or call 251-928-9792
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Show your support and concern for Alabama’s waterways by participating in the 29th 
Annual Alabama Coastal Cleanup scheduled for Saturday, September 17, 2016 from 
8:00 a.m. until noon. You or your organization can make a difference by volunteering 
to clean up our cherished coastal area. The Alabama Coastal Cleanup engages local 
citizens to remove trash and debris and to change the behaviors that cause pollution. 
In a continuing effort to clean up the coast, over 83,328 volunteers have removed 780 
tons of trash from Alabama’s valued coastline and waterways over the past twenty-
eight years. Join us this year as we continue to make Alabama the Beautiful! On the 
day of the event, come prepared with sunscreen, a hat, gloves, shoes and lots of water. 
It gets HOT!

For more information about how to volunteer, please visit  
www.AlabamaCoastalCleanup.com

WITH YOUR HELP, WE CAN MAKE THE 2016 ALABAMA COASTAL CLEANUP EVEN BETTER!

Corporate Sponsors 2016

SEA TURTLE SPONSORS - $5,000+
Bebo’s Express, ExxonMobil, Alabama Department of 
Conservation and Natural Resources, People Against 

a Littered State, National Oceanic & Atmospheric 
Administration 

DUNE SPONSORS - $2,000+ 
Alabama Power Company, Lulu’s, Ike’s Beach Service, 
City of Gulf Shores, City of Orange Beach, Mobile Bay 

NEP, Riviera Utilities, Gulf Shores Utilities, Baldwin 
EMC, Flora-Bama, The Home Depot, Compass Media, 

Coast360, Dog River Clear Water Revival,  
Republic Services, MAWSS

PELICAN SPONSORS - $1,000+
Evonik-Degussa

SEAGULL SPONSORS - $500+
Mobile Bay Sierra Club, Baldwin County Sewer 

Service, LLC, Volkert

IN-KIND SPONSORS
Dauphin Island Sea Lab, The Ocean Conservancy,  
AL Department of Environmental Management,  

Gulf Shores/Orange Beach Tourism,  
Baldwin County Commission 

 

PALS SPONSORS  
ALDOT, ALFA, Vulcan Materials, Honda Manufacturing 

of Alabama, Alabama Farmers Cooperative, 
Mercedes Benz

Boggy Point
Nicole Woerner/ 251-981-1063
nwoerner@cityoforangebeach.com
Check-in: Boggy Point Boat Ramp

Bon Secour
Paige Felts/ 251-971-3127
paige.felts@volkert.com
Check-in: Tent at Aquila Seafood

Daphne
Amy and John Gohres/ 251-929-8868
DaphneCoastalCleanup@gmail.com
Check-In: May Day Park

Fairhope
Sherry Sullivan/251-929-1466
sherry.sullivan@cofairhope.com
Paige Tuberville/251-929-1466
paige@cofairhope.com
Check-In: Fairhope Pier
   
Five Rivers Delta Center
Canoe and kayak ONLY cleanup zone.
Shonda Borden/251-625-0814
shonda.borden@dcnr.alabama.gov
Check-In: 5 Rivers Delta Center, 
Bartram Landing

Flora-Bama
Marke Berte/251-990-6002
/251-402-3936
mberte@joinacf.org
Check-In: Flora-Bama

Fort Morgan Peninsula
Brittany Petersen/251-284-3873
brittany_petersen@fws.gov
Check-In: Fire Station #1

Gulf Shores
Noel Hand/251-968-1962
nhand@gulfshoresal.gov
Check-In: Gulf Shores Public Beach 

Gulf State Park
Celia “CJ” Jarmon & Kelly 
Reetz/251-948-7275 Ext 2114
gspnc@gulftel.com
Check-In: Beach Pavilion

Josephine
Francie Pizitz/251-987-5300
fpp3939@aol.com
Check-in: Pirate’s Cove

Little Lagoon
Kendra Godbold/251-967-7538
kgodbold@compassmedia.com
Check-in: Mo’s Landing

Zone Captains

BALDWIN COUNTY Mobile Bay Causeway
Kara Lankford/ 251-401-0028
klankford@oceanconservancy.org
Check-In: Boat Launch on Causeway

Ono Island
Herb Smith/281-797-3691
herbs@phahou.com
Johnny Sharpless/251-979-6600
jsharpless@gulftel.com
Check-In: Ono Boat Ramp

Orange Beach
April Boone/251-970-5907
info@gmsthebest.biz
Check-In: Cotton Bayou Public Beach

Perdido Bay
Ryan Mains/251-990-6002
rmains@joinacf.org
Check-In: Lillian Boat Ramp 7th Street

Perdido Beach
Ronnie Resmondo/251-989-3050
rlresmondo@earthlink.net
Check-In: Yupon Street

Weeks Bay
Yael Girard/251-990-5004
yael@weeksbay.org
Eric Brunden/251-928-9792
eric.brunden@dcnr.alabama.gov
Check-In: Fish River Marina

Wolf Bay
Jeffrey Lynn/251-987-5757/
251-404-9546
Jefflynn61@gmail.com
Check-In: Old Wolf Bay Lodge

Bayou La Batre
Kat Bryant/251-599-4148
kathybryant@hotmail.com
Check-in: Rolston Park

Big Creek Lake
Kim Thornton/251-404-9974
thornton332@aol.com
Check-in: Call for directions

Chicksabogue Park
Jay Mitchell/251-272-0545
jmitchell@mobilecounty.net
Check-in: Park Info Center

Chickasaw
AL Gulf Coast Guardians 4H/
Angela Hunt/251-463-0361
angelahunt233@comcast.net
Check-in: Brooks Landing

MOBILE COUNTY

Dauphin Island
Caitlin Wessel/251-861-2141
cwessel@disl.org 
Check-in: Cadillac Square

Upper Dog River (Eslava Creek)
Angela Hayes/404-992-9018
info@dogriver.org
Check-in: Dog River Park (formerly 
Luscher Park)

Middle Dog River (Moore Creek)
Angela Hayes/404-992-9018
info@dogriver.org
Check-in: 3633 Lipscomb Landing

Fowl River
Jenni Grimes Zimlich/251-604-7062
jenzimlich@gmail.com
Kelley Barfoot/251-431-6409
kbarfoot@mobilebaynep.com
Check-in: Pelican Reef Restaurant

Theodore Industrial Canal/ 
Hollinger’s Island
Travis Osborne/251-443-1202/
251-443-5127
travis.osborne@holcim.com
Mitzi Houk/251-331-0368
mphouk@southernco.com
Check-in: Under Theodore Industrial  
Canal Bridge/North Side

Three Mile Creek
Cindy Stanfield/251-490-1152
cstanfield@southalabama.edu
Check-in: Municipal Park

West Mobile Bay
The Peninsula of Mobile
Chris & Lisa Holmes/251-591-2383/
251-591-0092
c_holmes@bellsouth.net
Check-in: McNally Park

Bullock, Butler, Coffee, Conecuh, 
Covington, Crenshaw, Escambia, 
Lowndes, Monroe, Montgomery, and 
Pike Counties 
Janet Wofford/334-488-4511
janetwofford@andycable.com
Check-In: Call for Information

CONECUH, SEPULGA &  
BLACKWATER WATERSHEDS

Boat Zones are areas in which personal watercrafts such as jet skis, canoes, small boats, 
etc, can assist in cleanup of the shoreline. Please contact your zone captain for site-
specific information.

For more Zone Captain listings, please contact the Coastal Cleanup Coordinator at Weeks Bay Reserve, 
251.928.9792, or visit www.AlabamaCoastalCleanup.com

Coastweeks is celebrated across the country each fall beginning on the third 
Saturday of September with the kickoff of Coastal Cleanup.  Created as an 
educational tool, Coastweeks helps focus attention on the value of coastal natural 
resources through fostering awareness, understanding, and improved management 
of the coast. Once again, in support of National Coastweeks, agencies, non-profit 
organizations and volunteers are teaming up to host fun and educational activities 
that encourage marine and water conservation.

ALABAMA PEOPLE AGAINST 
A LITTERED STATE (PALS) 

Programs offered by Alabama PALS

 • The “Don’t Drop It On Alabama” Spring Cleanup
 • Adopt-A-Mile    
 • Adopt-A-Stream     
 • Adopt-An-Area
 • The Alabama Clean Campus Program
 • The Alabama Adopt-A-Beach Program
 • The Annual Litter Law Enforcement Conference
 • The PALS Litter Education Curriculum

For more information, call 800-ALA-PALS
Fax 334.832.9400

CoastWeeks 2016

Alabama State Lands Coastal Section
5 Rivers Delta Center
31115 Five Rivers Blvd. | Spanish Fort, AL 36527
www.AlabamaCoastalCleanup.com

PRESENTING SPONSOR 
The Poarch Band of Creek Indians

September 19
29th Annual Alabama Coastal Cleanup!
www.AlabamaCoastalCleanup.com

For more information 
regarding the 2016 

CoastWeeks activities, 
call 251.928.9792

October 7-9
Native Plant Sale at Safe Harbor, 
Weeks Bay National Estuarine 
Research Reserve

October 5-8
13th Annual Alabama Coastal Birdfest 
www.alabamacoastalbirdfest.com

September 17-25
National Estuaries Week

SEPTEMBER 17TH - OCTOBER 9TH

visit www.alabamacoastalcleanup.com or call 251-928-9792

visit www.alabamacoastalcleanup.com or call 251-928-9792

 http://cleanisland.org/


